DocomenT 7[5/1

KUMHO 45-25, Seongam-Dong, Nam-Gu, Ulsan, 680-140, KOREA
PETROCHEMICAL TEL : +82-52-279-8852 FAX : +82-52-279-8840
Website : hutp:/fwww.kkpc.co.kr
Email : kyoungmi(@kkpc.com

0 99944 150 161 EBCINTERED FIEM
et P pr———y

File No. : QA-2012-112
Issued Date : Jul. 02, 2012
Receive :

Reference :

Title : Food statement on Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

Product Information
Grade : SAN 335T

Our mentioned product contains substances listed in authorised monomers and other starting
substances, additives and polymer production aids of ANNEX I of Commission Regulation
(EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles in contact with food.

= The Monomers and other starting substances listed in ANNEX [
- Acrylonitrile, CAS No 107-13-1, SML = not detectable
- Styrene, CAS No 100-42-5

The product does not contain substances authorized as food additives or flavouring with restrictions
in the applicable EC directives.

Quality Assurance Manager
Cheol Hee Yoon

Ps



Test Report No. 2254030/JL Date : Jul 11 2012 Page 1 of 3

KUMHO PETROCHEMICAL CO., LTD.
#45-25, SEONGAM-DONG

NAM-GU, ULSAN 680-140

KOREA

The following sample was submitted and identified on behalf of the client as SAN 335T.

SGS Job No. 1 4275036

SGS Ref. No. . AYAA12-23413

Material : SAN

Sample Receiving Date : JUN18 2012

Testing Period : JUN19-JUL 052012
Test Requested :  Please refer to the result summary.
Test Method & Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary

Test Requested Conclusion
European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011. -
a) Plastic — Overall migration PASS
b) Specific Migration of Heavy Metals PASS
Signed for and on behalf of
SGS Hong Kong Ltd.
Tam Yi Mei, Mei
Section Manager
This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service prnled oversal, svallsble on request of sccessible &1 . ada. COMASMA_ A CondRicna him snd, for
slectronic format documents, Terms -t s drewn to the Emiiation of Aebiilty, indemnification snd
|urisdiction dafined thersin. Any holder of this document is adv| information herson reflects the Compary's findings at the time of ks intervention only and within the limis of
Client's instructions, if any. Tha Company’s s Clant and this documasnt doss nol axonersls parties io a transaction ‘sxercising all their rights and cbiigations under the
‘cannot be ,-_' wh?mm—mﬂwidhmmwmm«mﬂhwu

Unlieas othorwise staled the results shown in Ehis bes! report reler only o the sempleds) lested and such days ondy

ﬁSmqu 5F - BF, 12F & 28F - 20/F, Melropoks Square, 2 On Yiu Streel, Siu Lok Yuen, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong.  1(B52) 2334 4481-9  1(B52) 2764 3126 wenw.hisgs.com
]

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



|

Test Report No. 2254030/JL Date : Jul 112012 Page 2 of 3

Test Results
European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011
a) Plastic — Overall migration

Method : With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods;
EN 1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method;
EN 1186-2:2002 olive oil by total immersion method.

Result Reporting |Permissible
Simulant Used Test Condition (mg/dm?) Limit Limit
1 (mg/dm?) | (mg/dm’)
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution | 10 days at 40°C ND 3.0 10
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution 10 days at 40°C ND 3.0 10
Rectified Olive Oil 10 days at 40°C ND 3.0 10
Comment -- PASS - --

Sample Description :
1. Transparent Plastic

Note : 1. mg/dm®= milligram per square decimeter
2. °C = degree Celsius
3. ND = Not Detected

Remark :
1. Test condition & simulants were specified by client.

mm--lumwummwn&—-mdhﬁmw.mmmum-mwmw
siectronic formet mmnmnmmmmuw Aftention is draen to the mitation of lsbillty, indemnification snd

meuw., s ol the time of ks the limks of
Mlmlwﬂhwi mnhhmmumm axonarsts partiss 1o & transaction from exercising ail thelr rights and obligations under the
transaction document cannol be mproduced sxcept in full, without prior writien wuum.w-—mumm«mauw«

Unisss otherwise stated the results shown In this test report reler only to the and such days only

SGSH(ngKulqu 5F - 8F, 12F & 28F - 20/F, Metropole Square, 2 On Yiu Street. Siu Lek Yuen, Shalin, N.T., Hong Kong.  1(B52) 2334 4481-9  1(852) 2764 3126  wwww.hi sgs.com

Mamber of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



